The 0805HQ Series offers our highest Q factors in an
0805 form factor. In addition, current handling has
also been improved with significantly  lower RDC
values.
Like all Coilcraft wirewound ceramic chip inductors,
the 0805HQ Series provides exceptional SRFs, tight
inductance tolerance, and batch consistency.
For even higher Qs, consider our surface mount spring
inductors that combine the high Q of an air wound coil
with the convenience of automatic placement.
Coilcraft Designer’s Kit C125 contains samples of
all inductance values. To order, contact Coilcraft.
ChipInductors–0805HQSeries (2012)
Document 197-1
Inductance 2 Percent SRF Min 5 RDC Max6 IDC Max7 Color
Part Number 1 (nH) Tolerance 3 Q Min4 (GHz) (Ohms) (A) Code
0805HQ-2N5X _BC 2.5 @ 250 MHz 10, 5 80 @ 1500 MHz >6.00 0.020 1.6 Black
0805HQ-5N6X _BC 5.6 @ 250 MHz 10, 5 98 @ 1500 MHz >6.00 0.035 1.6 Brown
0805HQ-6N2X _BC 6.2 @ 250 MHz 10, 5 88 @ 1000 MHz 4.75 0.035 1.6 Red
0805HQ-12NX _BC 12 @ 250 MHz 10, 5 80 @ 1000 MHz 3.00 0.045 1.6 Orange
0805HQ-16NX _BC 16 @ 250 MHz 10, 5, 2 72 @ 500 MHz 2.95 0.060 1.5 Yellow
0805HQ-18NX _BC 18 @ 250 MHz 10, 5, 2 75 @ 500 MHz 2.55 0.060 1.4 Green
0805HQ-20NX _BC 20 @ 250 MHz 10, 5, 2 70 @ 500 MHz 2.05 0.055 1.4 Blue
0805HQ-27NX _BC 27 @ 250 MHz 10, 5, 2 75 @ 500 MHz 2.00 0.070 1.3 Violet
0805HQ-30NX _BC 30 @ 250 MHz 10, 5, 2 65 @ 500 MHz 1.95 0.095 1.2 Gray
0805HQ-39NX _BC 39 @ 250 MHz 10, 5, 2 65 @ 500 MHz 1.60 0.110 1.1 White
0805HQ-48NX _BC 48 @ 200 MHz 10, 5, 2 65 @ 500 MHz 1.40 0.095 1.2 Black
0805HQ-51NX _BC 51 @ 200 MHz 10, 5, 2 65 @ 500 MHz 1.40 0.120 1.0 Brown
Specifications subject to change without notice. Document 197-1  Revised 8/31/99
COILCRAFT
PRECISION
TEST FIXTURES